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Mississippi Valley Conference

2012 MVC Varsity Softball Standings Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team W L W L
Dubuque Senior 22 4 34 7
Linn-Mar 15 11 20 18
lowa City High 14 12 20 19
Dubuque Wahlert 8 18 16 25
Waterloo West 8 18 13 28
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 7 19 13 27
Cedar Rapids Washington 2 24 4 36

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team W L W L
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 25 1 36 6
lowa City West 22 4 37 8
Waterloo East 17 9 25 12
Dubuque Hempstead 15 11 24 18
Cedar Rapids Xavier 15 11 24 18
Cedar Falls 6 20 13 27
Cedar Rapids Prairie 6 20 9 29

pl/1 2012 FINAL MVC V Softball Standings-2012 V Softball 7/25/2012
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2012 Mississippi Valley Conference
All-Conference Softball Team

AJ Medinger DS | 10 Athlete of the Year Hannah Petersen CRJ | 12
Jason Loeffelholz and Staff DS Staff of the Year  Larry Niemeyer & Staff | CRJ
FIRST TEAM
*AJ Medinger DS | 10 Pitcher *Hannah Petersen CRJ 12
Erin Weno ICH 11 Pitcher Mackenzie Laux ICW | 12
Kristie Sommer DS | 10 Catcher *Maddie Hansen CRJ 9
*Katie Sommer DS | 10 Infield *Katelyn Kinnetz WE | 11
Alexis Kelsey LM 9 Infield Carson Burgart CRJ | 12
Kelsey Duggan LM | 11 Infield Tatum Klein ICW | 12
Brie Hightshoe ICH | 11 Infield Gabi Carter CRP 9
*Haley Zenner DS 12 Outfield Rachel Sedlacek CRJ | 12
Liz Reuter DS | 12 Outfield Maggie Nichols WE | 12
Lindsey Hansen WW | 12 Outfield Hailey Koerperich DH 11
Maggie Rizor LM | 10 Utility *Alyson Netty WE | 12
Maddy Nilles DW | 9 Utility Sydney Galligan CRX | 11
SECOND TEAM
|  Mississippi Divison ~ ValleyDivision |
Natalie Jacobsmeier DS | 11 Pitcher Brooke Stauffer CRJ 11
Cheyenne Hansen LM 8 Pitcher Shelly Stumpff ICW | 12
Hannah Yearling LM | 11 Catcher Michaela Recker ICwW | 11
Jaclyn Spencer WW | 8 Infield Brianna Sturtz ICW | 12
Maddy Ryan LM 9 Infield Kenna Fry CRJ | 12
Amanda Gaffey CRK | 12 Infield Lauren Smith CF 12
Bria Lenten CRW | 10 Infield Kaitlyn Davidson CRJ 11
Kira Dailey ICH | 12 Outfield Kailey Drake CRJ | 12
Kortlan Ollinger LM | 11 Outfield Mikaela Morgan ICW 9
Kourtney Medina WW | 9 Outfield Jordan Albrecht DH 11
Gabby Tath DW | 9 Utility Kenzie Wroe WE | 11
Ashley Duthie ICH | 10 Utility Lauren Larsen ICwW | 11

7/16/2012 2012 MVC_Softball_All-Division_Selections pg 1/2



2012 Summer Sports Summary pg 17/22

2012 Softball Summary PG 5 /10

2012 Mississippi Valley Conference

All-Conference Softball Team

HONORABLE MENTION

Mississippi Division Valley Division
Peyton Baskerville CRK | 8 McKenzie Sesterhenn  CF 11
Lauren Kubovec CRK | 10 Alyssa Aikey CF 10
Kirsten Peterson CRwW 11 Hannah Mclnerney CRJ | 12
Alexis Riley CRwW 11 Madison Blietz CRJ | 10
Jess Gerardy DS 11 Brittney Lash CRP 11
Sydney Tigges DS 8 Sara Stevenson CRP 11
Ana Schmitt DwW | 10 Jacey Wiebold CRX | 11
Kelli Koppes Dw 11 Jamie Feltes CRX 8
Ruth Grace ICH | 10 Hope Koerperich DH 10
Sara Blowers ICH 9 Liza Kramer DH 12
Lauren Swanson LM 9 Grace Tafolla ICW 9
Georgia Kolf LM 11 Morgan Ryan ICw | 11
Anna Doering wWw | 10 Kesley Rash WE 12
Meghan Payne ww | 11 Katie Henry WE 11
ALL-ACADEMIC
Mississippi Division Valley Division
Amanda Gaffey CRK Lauren Smith CF
Allie McQuiston CRK Meghan Runyan CF
Kirsten Peterson CRW Carson Burgart CRJ
Amira Nash CRW Rachel Sedlacek CRJ
Liz Renner DS Taylor Stecklein CRP
Haley Zenner DS Chloe Lueck CRP
Alexandra Bahl DW Lindsay Ireland CRX
Angel Moore DW Kelsey Kuba-Tresnak | CRX
Kira Dailey ICH Liza Kramer DH
Kesha Hyche ICH Missy Smith DH
Kelsey Duggan LM Shelly Stumpff ICW
Georgia Kolf LM Brianna Sturtz ICW
Lindsey Hansen wWw Kesley Rash WE
Diana Lichty WWwW Alyson Netty WE
7/16/2012 2012 MVC_Softball_All-Division_Selections
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Team
Dubuque, Senior
Linn-Mar, Marion
lowa City, City High
Wabhlert, Dubuque
Waterloo, West
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy

Record GP
22-4-0 26
15-11-0 26
14-12-0 26
8-18-0 26
8-18-0 26
7-19-0 26

Cedar Rapids, Washington 2-24-0 26

Team
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson

lowa City, West
Waterloo, East
Dubuque, Hempstead
Cedar Falls

Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Prairie, Cedar Rapids

7/31/2012

Record GP
25-1-0 26
22-4-0 26
17-9-0 26
15-11-0 26
6-20-0 26
15-11-0 26
6-20-0 26

AB
747
688
671
681
668
673
547

AB
698
707
717
762
692
797
694

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Batting Stats

R
197
202
151
121
137

96

59

211
199
194
181
150
146
118

Mississippi Division

H 2B 3B HR RBI

280 51

14 178
247 50 25 169
217 50 10 143

211 39
181 29

9
3
2
186 39 5 7 98
4
4
125 13 1

277 51 10 11 184
258 45 10 4 175
268 51 6 19 160
264 48 10 11 148
231 44 5 12 112
224 44 8 7 143
186 36 6 11 74

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Stats

e}
76
66
97
124
141
121
94

SO
40
44
82
104
108
97
103
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SB

37
75
65
15
30
50
1

SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
38 6 0.431 0.523 0.375
20 11 0.454 0.549 0.359
68 12 0.409 0.449 0.323
10 4 0.337 0.376 0.273
50 12 0.398 0.436 0.316
9 10 0.338 0.368 0.269
13 10 0.300 0.256 0.229
SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
39 6 0.451 0.546 0.397
81 12 0.435 0.474 0.365
70 10 0.435 0.541 0.374
15 10 0.406 0.479 0.346
33 6 0.380 0.464 0.334
52 15 0.338 0.383 0.281
1 8 0.335 0.385 0.268
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Mississippi Division

Team
Dubuque, Senior
Wahlert, Dubuque
Linn-Mar, Marion
Waterloo, West
lowa City, City High
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy

Record
22-4-0
8-18-0
15-11-0
8-18-0
14-12-0
7-19-0

Cedar Rapids, Washington 2-24-0

Valley Division

Team
lowa City, West
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson

Waterloo, East
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Dubuque, Hempstead
Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Falls

Record
22-4-0
25-1-0
17-9-0
15-11-0
15-11-0
6-20-0
6-20-0

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Pitching Stats

GP
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

GP
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

1P
170
178
159
161 1/3
169
165 2/3
140

P
167 1/3
161
160 1/3
171 1/3
166 2/3
165
161

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Stats
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HA
141
217
223
201
183
285
267

HA
99
100
190
210
204
262
231

RA

67
151
158
190
135
216
308

RA
48
43
134
125
141
185
240

ER
41
88
90
100
111
134
185

128
183

ERA

1.69
3.46
3.96
4.34
4.6
5.66
9.25

ERA

1.59
1.7
2.79
3.15
3.74
5.43
7.96

BB
73

38

69

101
52

46

96

153
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38

Ks
165
149
142
98
76
95
75

Opp AB
715
787
696
838
756
776
1139

Opp AB
598
663
675
836
749
793
871

BA
0.197
0.276
0.320
0.240
0.242
0.367
0.234

BA
0.166
0.151
0.281
0.251
0.272
0.330
0.265
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Mississippi Division

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Fielding Stats

Team
Dubuque, Senior
lowa City, City High
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Waterloo, West
Linn-Mar, Marion
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Wahlert, Dubuque

Valley Division

Team
lowa City, West
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Dubuque, Hempstead
Waterloo, East
Cedar Falls

Record GP A
22-4-0 26 180
14-12-0 26 178
7-19-0 26 209
8-18-0 26 196
15-11-0 26 206
2-24-0 26 198
8-18-0 26 0

Record GP A
22-4-0 26 200
25-1-0 26 38
6-20-0 26 318
15-11-0 26 233
15-11-0 26 253
17-9-0 26 183
6-20-0 26 180

PO
502
488
474
432
474
370
0

PO
502
124
488
514
467
481
470

2012 FINAL MVC Softball Stats

E
31
37
50
55
62
112

0

23

50
47
56
56
58

c
713
703
733
683
742
680

0

725
171
856
794
776
720
708
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E%
0.957
0.947
0.932
0.919
0.916
0.835

0

E%
0.968
0.947
0.942
0.941
0.928
0.922

0.918

Catcher
CS SBA
2
0
36
10
25
43
0

O-l>03-l>O'IOOO|

Catcher
S SBA

0O

12
17
33
44

w-h-h,':l—\-br\bl
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Class 5A - 2012 lowa Girls State Softball Tournament

Tuesday, July 17, 2012

Game Time Location Team Score Score
B1 5:00 PM Diamond 1 Ankeny 13 0
B2 5:30 PM Diamond 2 Ottumwa 0 5
B3 7:00 PM Diamond 1 Pleasant Valley 2 0
B4 7:30 PM Diamond 2 Des Moines East 12 5

Wednesday, July 18, 2012

Game Time Location Team Score Score
B5 12:00 PM Dodger Diamond Marshalltown 4 7
B6 12:00 PM Veterans Diamond Dowling Catholic 7 4
B9 4:00 PM Veterans Diamond Marshalltown 0 8
B10 4:00 PM Diamond 1 Ottumwa 1 2

Thursday, July 19, 2012

Game Time Location Team Score Score
B7 7:00 PM Diamond 1 Ankeny 4 0
B8 7:30 PM Diamond 2 Pleasant Valley 5 6

Friday, July 20, 2012
Game Time Location Team Score Score
B11 5:30 PM Diamond 2 lowa City West 2 5
B12 7:00 PM Diamond 1 Ankeny 2 0
Ankeny-13
B1 - Tue 7/17 5:00PM Diamond
1 Ankeny -4
Marshalltown - 0
B7 - Thu 7/19 7:00PM Diamond
1 Ankeny -2

Oftumwa - 0
B2 - Tue 7/17 5:30PM Diamond
2

lowa City West - 0

lowa City West - 5§

Pleasant Valley - 2
B3 - Tue 7717 7:00PM Diamond
1

Pleasant Valley- 5

B12 - Fri 7/20 7:00PM Diamond

NAwdina Cathalia N

1

Team

Marshalltown

lowa City West

Dowling Catholic

Davenport West

Team

Ottumwa

Davenport West

Davenport West

Dowling Catholic

Team

lowa City West

Des Moines East

Team

Pleasant Valley

Des Moines East

Ankeny

www.tourneymachine.com/Public/ResultsEmbedded.aspx?IDTournament=h2012062901140004703d46...

Champion

TourneyMachine.com

8 innings

1/2



12 Summer Sports Summary

20 . P9 112/22 2012 Softball Summary PG 10 /10
/madhiad&/dc/Public/ResultsEmbedded.aspx?IDTournament=h2012062901140004703d46...

LUWIIlY waulvliv = v |
B8 - Thu 7/19 7:30PM Diamond
2 Des Moines East- 0
Des Moines East-12
B4 -Tue 7/17 7:30PMDiamond
2 Des Moines East- 6

Davenport West - 5

Consolation Game

lowa City West - 2

B11 - Fri 7/20 5:30PM Diamond
2 Pleasant Valley

3rd Place

Pleasant Valley- 5

Consolation Bracket

Marshalltown - 4
B5 - Wed 7718 12:00PM Dodger|
Diamond Oftumwa -1

Ottumwa -7

B10 - Wed 7/18 4:00PM
Diamond 1 Dowling Catholic

5th Place

Dowling Catholic - 7
B6 - Wed 7/18 12:00PM

Veterans Diamond Dowling Catholic - 2

Davenport West - 4

7th/8th Game

Marshalltown - 0

B9 - Wed 7/18 4:00PM Veterans
Diamond Davenport West

7th Place

Davenport West - 8

www.tourneymachine.com/Public/ResultsEmbedded.aspx?IDTournament=h2012062901140004703d46... 2/2
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Mississippi Valley Conference

2012 MVC Varsity Baseball Standings Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team W L W L
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 22 4 33 7
Linn-Mar 22 4 29 12
lowa City High 18 8 24 16
Dubuque Senior 12 14 22 20
Dubuque Wahlert 9 17 14 26
Cedar Rapids Washington 6 20 10 29
Waterloo West 3 23 6 33

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team W L W L
lowa City West 21 5 34 9
Cedar Rapids Prairie 15 11 23 18
Cedar Rapids Xavier 15 11 21 15
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 13 13 16 23
Dubuque Hempstead 11 15 14 25
Cedar Falls 10 16 22 19
Waterloo East 5 21 7 32

pl/1 2012 FINAL MVC V Basetball Standings-2012 V Baseball 7/29/2012
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Mississippi Valley Conference

2012 MVC Sophomore Baseball Standings Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall
Team W L W L T
Linn-Mar 21 5 27 7 0
Dubuque Wahlert 15 10 19 14 0
Dubuque Senior 14 12 21 18 1
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 11 14 18 16 0
lowa City High 5 21 7 28 0
Cedar Rapids Washington 5 19 6 25 0
Waterloo West 1 23 3 33 0

Valley Division

Conference Overall
Team W L W L T
Cedar Rapids Xavier 22 4 26 6 0
Dubuque Hempstead 20 6 27 9 0
lowa City West 18 6 29 7 0
Cedar Falls 16 8 24 11 0
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 15 11 24 15 0
Cedar Rapids Prairie 11 13 15 18 0
Waterloo East 1 23 3 25 0

pl/1 2012 FINAL MVC 10th Baseball Standings-2012 10th Baseball 7/17/2012
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2012 Mississippi Valley Conference

All-Division Baseball Selections

Alex Hayden CRK | 12 | Athlete of the Year Reid Bonner ICw | 11
Chad Lechner and Staff LM Staff of the Year |Charlie Stumpff and Sta] ICW
FIRST TEAM
*Alex Hayden CRK | 12 Pitcher *Brennan Hammer CRP | 11
Jake Stolley LM | 12 Pitcher *Nick Grimsman ICW | 12
Jimmy Lizarraga CRK | 12 Catcher J.T. Sole CF 10
Josh Croshy ICH | 11 First Base *Tyler Votroubek CRP | 11
Sam Mrstik ICH | 11 Infield Shawn Hagarty CF 12
*Connor Grant DS | 12 Infield Brayton Carlson CRP | 12
Derek Vaughn WW | 12 Infield Reid Bonner ICW | 11
*Josh Jahlas CRK | 12 Outfield *Chance Tiedtke CRJ | 12
Michael Redmond LM | 12 Outfield Jason Velvick CRP | 12
Ryan Duncan ICH | 12 Outfield Jesse Billings WE | 12
Nate Greve LM | 11 Utility Mack Mattke CRX | 12
Zach Fricke WWwW | 11 Utility Luke Crimmins ICW | 12
SECOND TEAM
| Mississippi Divison ~  ValleyDivision |
Adam Lloyd CRK | 12 Pitcher Jordan Dee CRJ | 12
Alex Steines DS | 12 Pitcher Chris Tomkins CH 10
Tyler Stika ICH | 11 Catcher Nathan Sahr WE | 12
Cody Bell CRK | 12 First Base Adam Pick CRX | 10
Levi Nauman DwW | 11 Infield Nick Stevenson DH 12
Austin Stroschein LM | 11 Infield Dylan Jellison CRJ | 12
Jack Frakes ICH | 11 Infield Ty Mougin CRP | 11
Logan Ambrosy CRK | 12 Outfield Ryan Siems ICW | 12
Sam Kullen WW | 12 Outfield Clint Fletcher CF 11
Mitch Stickney LM | 11 Outfield Christian Knox CRJ | 12
Mitch Wieland ICH | 10 Utility Zach Brown CRX | 11
Anthony Ruden DW | 11 Utility Tyus Adkins ICW | 10

7/31/2012

2012 MVC_Baseball_All-Division_Selections

pg 1/1
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[ [
HONORABLE MENTION
Mississippi Division Valley Division
Nick Appleget CRK | 12 Jeff Daniels CF 12
Devon Jacobus CRK | 12 Michael Kuntz CF 10
Noah Dostal CRW | 11 Sam Techau CRJ | 12
Noah Burdt CRW | 11 Colten Jourdan CRJ | 12
Dylan Merritt DS | 12 Tyler Butz CRP | 11
Ryan Jantsch DS | 12 Bryce Alberts CRP | 12
Matt Hoffmann DW | 10 Bryce Grimm CRX | 10
Ben Ogleshy DW | 11 Mitch St. Andrews CRX | 12
Eric Kenney ICH | 11 Peter Keleher DH 12
Grant Simpson ICH | 11 Nick Johnson DH 12
Justin Wyant LM | 11 Ezra Reiners ICW | 11
Keaton Blackford LM | 12 Colin Baker ICW | 11
Alex Brown Ww | 12 John Magnuson WE 9
Alec McLain WWwW | 12 Bryce Frost WE 12
ALL-ACADEMIC
Mississippi Division Valley Division
Cody Bell CRK Jeff Daniels CF
Josh Jahlas CRK Andrew Crawford CF
Robert Hogg CRW Austin Goodell CRJ
Grant Dostal CRW Jordan Dee CRJ
Kenny Capesius DS Bryce Alberts CRP
Alex Steines DS Connor Steffens CRP
Deon Ploessl| DW Mack Mattke CRX
Cole Klostermann DW Tyler Hines CRX
Ryan Duncan ICH Nicholas Johnson DH
Grant Simpson ICH Kyle Vanderlee DH
Jake Stolley LM Andrew Jones ICW
Michael Redmond LM Nickolas Grimsman ICW
Alex Brown ww Jesse Billings WE
Derick Vaughn WWwW Jeff McCann WE

7/31/2012 2012 MVC_Baseball_All-Division_Selections pg 2/1
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Team

Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Linn-Mar, Marion

lowa City, City High
Dubuque, Senior

Wahlert, Dubuque
Waterloo, West

Cedar Rapids, Washington

Team

lowa City, West

Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Dubuque, Hempstead
Cedar Falls

Waterloo, East

7/31/2012

Record
22-4-0
22-4-0
18-8-0
12-14-0
9-17-0
3-23-0
0-0-0

Record
22-4-0
15-11-0
15-11-0
13-13-0
11-15-0
10-16-0
5-21-0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

2012 FINAL MVC Baseball Batting Stats

AB
692
682
721
664
681
707
0

AB
715
704
723
690
693
684
600

R
236
188
197
162
136
152

0

R
223
206
184
151
150
161

87

Mississippi Division

H 2B 3B HR

RBI

SAC

BB

256 59 7 9
228 46 10 4
246 55 4 9
188 37 2 18
1890 33 2 8
214 50 10 7

0 0O 0 O

Valley Division

H 2B 3B HR
245 50 16
232 50 6

3
9
229 44 4
217 33 6 15
203 30 3
199 43 1
190 21 3

2012 FINAL MVC Baseball Stats
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o)
127
103
137
130
135
198

o)
125
144
135
132
135
146
101

SB

33
29
31
30
17
17

SB

56
55

33
28
21

SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
41 21 0.48 0.51 0.370
32 24 0.44 0.45 0.334
36 23 0.44 0.47 0.341
34 30 0.41 0.43 0.283
21 15 0.39 0.37 0.278
28 28 04 0.43 0.303
0 0 0 0 0.000
SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
64 25 0.46 0.49 0.343
65 23 0.45 0.45 0.330
2 30 0.43 0.43 0.317
40 24 04 0.45 0.314
36 14 0.38 0.36 0.293
24 17 041 0.38 0.291
12 14 0.39 0.39 0.310
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Mississippi Division

Team Record
Linn-Mar, Marion 22-4-0
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 22-4-0
lowa City, City High 18-8-0
Dubuque, Senior 12-14-0
Wahlert, Dubuque 9-17-0
Waterloo, West 3-23-0

Cedar Rapids, Washington 0-0-0

Valley Division

Team Record
lowa City, West 22-4-0
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 13-13-0
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 15-11-0
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 15-11-0
Dubuque, Hempstead 11-15-0
Cedar Falls 10-16-0
Waterloo, East 5-21-0

7/31/2012
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203
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5.23
8.07
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BB
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109
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22
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29
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27
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191
104
153
160
117
130
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627
827
799
894

1004

Opp.
AB
660
867
697
823
872
881
845

Opp.
BA
0.233
0.239
0.216
0.229
0.266
0.240
0.000
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0.261
0.221
0.294
0.242
0.261
0.280
0.273
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2012 FINAL MVC Baseball Fielding Stats

Mississippi Division
Team

Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Linn-Mar, Marion
Dubuque, Senior
lowa City, City High
Wahlert, Dubuque
Waterloo, West
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Valley Division
Team

lowa City, West
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Dubuque, Hempstead
Cedar Falls
Waterloo, East
Cedar Falls

Record
22-4-0
22-4-0
12-14-0
18-8-0
9-17-0
3-23-0
0-0-0

Record
22-4-0
15-11-0
15-11-0
13-13-0
11-15-0
10-16-0
5-21-0
6-20-0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

A
209
148
353
219
167
191

0

A
199
186
201
182
156
128

0
180

PO
504
497
482
499
489
485
0

PO
511
491
488
404
502
442

470
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E
27
27
57
61
67
72
0

30
37
46
49
70
68

58

c
740
672
892
779
723
748

0

c
740
714
735
635
728
638

0
708
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F%
0.964
0.960
0.936
0.922
0.907
0.904

0.000

F%
0.959
0.948
0.937
0.923
0.904
0.893
0.000

0.918

Catcher
CS SBA
1 9
3 24
0 0
4 5
10 19
6 43
0 0
Catcher
CS SBA
5 14
0 0
9 33
17 19
6 22
7 18
0 0
3 44
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IOWA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 10
BOONE, IOWA 50036-0010
Pairings and Schedule of Tournament Played
2012 BASEBALL TOURNAMENT

2012 STATE CLASS 4-A BASEBALL
JULY 25, 27, 28 2012
PRINCIPAL PARK, DES MOINES

SEED #1 - Ankeny (40-2)

WEDNESDAY, 7/25, 2:00 P.M. Ankeny (41-2)

14-4 (6)
SEED #8 - Davenport, North (18-21)
FRIDAY, 7/27, 6:00 P.M. Ankeny (42-2)
SEED #4 - lowa City, West (34-8) 8-4
WEDNESDAY, 7/25. NOON Valley, West Des Moineg (34-9)

10-5
SEED #5 - Valley, West Des Moines (33-9)
Ankeny (43-2)
SATURDAY, 7/28, 8:00 P.M. 2012 STATE CLASS 4-A
CHAMPION
SEED #3 - Fort Dodge (34-7) 10-0 (6)

WEDNESDAY, 7/25, 8:00 P.M. Fort Dodge (35-7)

5-4
SEED #6 - Dowling Catholic, WDM (32-10)
FRIDAY, 7/27, 8:00 P.M. Fort Dodge (36-7)
SEED #2 - Cedar Rapids, Kennedy (32-6) 4.2
WEDNESDAY, 7/25, 6:00 P.M. Cedar Rapids, Kennedy |(33-6)
13-1
SEED #7 - Linn-Mar, Marion (29-11)

Above pairings and time schedule established as directed by the Board of Control
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